FORM	PTO-1595
1-	31-92

09-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

				Attorney Docket No. 02481.1754 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original doc			ATTN.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Armin HOFMEISTER Max HROPOT Uwe HEINELT Markus BLEICH Hans-Jochen LANG 	3/18/0)	2. Name:		I address of receiving			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:		,		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany					
Assignment	r	City:			o 1		
Security Chang Agreement	e of Name	State:		Zip Code:	5.40 5.40		
and 4. August 13, 2001	; 3. and 5. August 8, 2001;		☐ Yes	& Address(es) attach	Jog		
4. Application number(s) or patent num the application: August 7, 2001, Au			together wit	th a new application, t	he execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	4016	В.	Patent Nu	mber(s):			
Additio	onal numbers attached?	☐ Yes	×	No No			
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma 	n correspondence niled:	6.	Total num involved: 1	ber of applications an	d registrations		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
		⊠	Enclo accor	osed (Please charge d unt)	leficiency to deposit		
	CARRETT		Auth	orized to be charged	to deposit account		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERS & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ON, FARABOW, GARRETT	 					
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		-					
City: Washington, D.C.		-	Danasit /	Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	TOOOUTH HO.			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing information is true	and corr	ect and any				
5 AF Chanman	(111			September	18, 2001		

Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

09/19/2001 ANABII 00000015 09954016

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Armin Hofmeister, Bildstockhohl 5, 55283 Nierstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Max Hropot, Friedrich-Stolz-Straße 13, 65439 Flörsheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Uwe Heinelt, Mosbacher Straße 54, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 4) Dr. Markus Bleich, Eufinger Straße 73, 65597 Hünfelden-Dauborn, Germany
- 5) Dr. Hans-Jochen Lang, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1)-5) **GERMANY**.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY located at 65929 Frankfurt, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Substituted cinnanmic acid guanidides, process for their preparation, their use as a medicament, and medicament comprising them.

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

nven	tor(s):	
1 st :	tor(s):	Date: 07 08.01
	Max Histor	
3 rd :	ance Hamilt	Date:8.08.01
4 th :	Marley Plaint	Date: 13.08.01
5 th :	Harr-Jothen Lang	Date: <u>08.08.01</u>

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0877 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

INVENTOR(S) / Residence

1) Dr. Armin Hofmeister, Bildstockhohl 5,	55283 Nierstein, Ge	ermany					
Signature: Anum Refund	she	Date:	07.08.01				
2) Dr. Max Hropot, Friedrich-Stolz-Straße 13, 65439 Flörsheim, Germany							
Signature: Max Kulos	<u> </u>	Date:	07.08.01				
3) Dr. Uwe Heinelt, Mosbacher Straße 54, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany							
Signature: Une femile	-	Date:	08.08.01				
4) Dr.Markus Bleich, Eufinger Straße 73, 65597 Hünfelden-Dauborn, Germany							
Signature: <u>lleuSus</u> D	lei!	Date:	13 08.01				
5) Dr. Hans-Jochen Lang, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany							
Signature: Hazzi fochu:	<u> </u>	Date:	08.08.01				
The inventors are citizens of Germany .							
Post Office Address of all Inventors:	Aventis Pharma De Patent- und Lizenza Industriepark Höchs 65926 Frankfurt Germany	abteilung					

PATENT RECORDED: 09/18/2001 REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0878